rev.
page
date
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  dc-dc converter
1 of 6
11/2007
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VSD-1000
Features
·Protections:  Short circuit/Over load/
Over voltage/  Over temperature
·2000VAC I/O isolation
·Forced air cooling by built-in DC fan with speed
control
·100% full load burn-in test
·High power density 10.7w/inch3
·1U low profile 41mm
·Built-in remote On-Off control
·Built-in remote sense function
·Output OK signal
·VSD-1000L type input voltage design refers to
LVD
·3 year warranty
Input Output        Output         Ripple3 Regulation
Model1,3 Voltage          Voltage     Current    & Noise     Load    Line Efficiency
VSD-1000L-12 19~72V DC 12V DC     60 A 150mV ±0.5% ±0.5% 84%
VSD-1000L-24 19~72V DC 24V DC 40 A 150mV ±0.5% ±0.5% 88%
VSD-1000L-48 19~72V DC 48V DC 21 A 150mV ±0.5% ±0.5% 90%
VSD-1000H-12 72~144V DC 12V DC 60 A 150mV ±0.5% ±0.5% 85%
VSD-1000H-24 72~144V DC 24V DC   40 A 150mV ±0.5% ±0.5% 89%
VSD-1000H-48 72~144V DC 48V DC 21 A 150mV ±0.5% ±0.5% 91%
Notes:
1 All parameters Not specifically mentioned are measured at 48VDC and 96VDC input, rated load and 25ºC
ambient temp.
2 Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12” twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uF